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Café Muse presents poets Karren LaLonde Alenier and Yahia Lababidi
and classical guitar by Michael Davis—Mon., May 7, at 7 p.m.

HIGHLIGHTS OF MAY EVENTS 
AT THE COMMUNITY CENTER

Sponsored by the Friendship Heights Village Council

Art Exhibit: Dolls & Quilts by G Street Doll Club and Cloth & Chocolate
Runs from May 1 to June 2—Reception Sun. May 6, from 11:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.

Suburban Health: Sleep Disorders w/Donna Gonella, RN—Wed., May 9, at 1 p.m.

Village Council Meeting—Mon., May 14, at 8 p.m.

MVA Mobile Bus (on Friendship Blvd.)—Mon., May 21, from 10 a.m. to 2 p.m.

Vision Support Group: "Protecting Your Sight From The Sun" with
Dr. William Davis—Thurs., May 17, at 12:30 p.m.

The Village Book Club: Selection: The Namesake by Jhumpa Lahiri
Tues., May 15, at 11 a.m. (meets monthly)

Movie: Extremely Loud and Incredibly Close—Thurs., May 10, at 7 p.m.

Movie: The Descendants—Thurs., May 17, at 7 p.m.

UPCOMING EVENTS IN JUNE

Children's Art Project for Mother's Day w/Millie Shott (ages 5 to 12)
Sat. May 5, from 10 a.m. to 12 p.m.

Movie: Joyful Noise—Thurs., May 24, at 7 p.m.

Special Lunch and Concert—Chef Nikki Haddad will provide lunch and
 Maureen Ribble will perform Broadway tunes and patriotic songs 

Wed., June 6, (lunch at 12 p.m. and Concert at 1 p.m.) 

AARP Driver Safety Program—Fri., May 4, from 10 a.m. to 3 p.m.

Memorial Day Observed—Center Open Mon., May 28, from 9 a.m. to 2 p.m.
Shuttle bus runs on weekend schedule

County Executive Ike Leggett will hold Town Hall Meeting—Thurs., May 3, at 7 p.m.

Twin Springs Produce Market Returns—Begins Sat. May 5, from 9 a.m. to 1 p.m.
(located on the Center portico every Sat. until mid-November)

Tea and Talk on "Fascinating First Ladies" with Elaine Flynn—Wed. May 16, at 2 p.m.

Children's Summer Art Camp: Ages 6 to 12
Mon., June 25 through Fri., June 29, 9:30 a.m. to 1 p.m. (1 wk)

Movie: The Artist—Thurs., May 31, at 7 p.m.

Tea and Talk: "The Role of Black Soldiers in the Civil War" with Wilbert Luck
Fri., June 1, at 2 p.m.

Program on Hearing Health with Dr. Thomas Winkler and
Dr. Candace Thorp—Wed., May 23, at 1 p.m.

Speech Therapy Group for Adults, with Susan Wranik, Speech Pathalogist 
and sponsored by Suburban Hospital—Tues., June 12, at 2 p.m.

Shred-it Truck located on Friendship Blvd.—Tues., May 8, from 5 to 7 p.m.


